
100 Littleton & Lithgow Hospital
Operates Monday to Saturday except public holidays

200 Bowenfels
Operates Monday to Saturday except public holidays

304 McKellars Park & Oakey Park
Operates Monday to Saturday except public holidays

500 Vale of Clwydd
Operates Monday to Saturday except public holidays

600 Portland to Lithgow
Operates Monday to Saturday except public holidays

636 Bathurst to Lithgow
Operates Monday to Saturday except public holidays

Bus Services

 Accessible services
Routes so marked will generally be serviced by a fully wheelchair 
accessible bus. Periodic maintenance may affect availability, please 
check prior to journey.

Lithgow 
Bus Guide

  Littleton
  Lithgow Hospital
  Bowenfels
  Cooerwull
  McKellars Park
  Oakey Park
  Vale of Clwydd
  Portland
  Bathurst

Your comprehensive guide to bus services 
operating in Lithgow linking:

BOWENFELS via Cooerwull & Lithgow Hospital200

McKELLARS PARK & OAKEY PARK via Hermitage Flat & Morts Estate304

VALE of CLWYDD via Hill Street500

LITTLETON & LITHGOW HOSPITAL via Strathlone Estate & Kirkley Gardens100

Explanations
# Operates via Ramsay- Redgate & Berry Streets.

See other side for Routes 
600, 636 & bus route map 

Monday to Friday

map
ref am am am am pm pm pm pm pm

Train Arrives from Sydney ... 8.45/9.15 ... 11.45/11.37 ... (1.58) (2.58) 4.57 (5.24)
1 Court House Hotel- Main Street ... 9.20 10.44 11.50 12.40 2.20 4.30 5.15 5.50
2 Lithgow Railway- opp in Main St at Post Office ... 9.21 10.45 11.51 12.41 2.21 4.31 5.16 5.51
3 Library- Main Street ... 9.22 10.46 11.52 12.42 2.22 4.32 5.17 5.52
4 Lithgow Valley Plaza- Bus Shed inside Car Park ... 9.25 10.49 11.55 12.45 2.25 4.35 5.20 5.55
5 Small Arms Factory- Methven Street ... 9.30 10.54 12.00 12.50 2.30 4.40 5.25 6.00
6 Rabaul/Lemnos Streets ... 9.33 10.57 12.03 12.53 2.33 4.43 5.28 6.03
7 Gt Western Hwy/Robinia Drive 6.58 9.35 10.59 12.05 12.55 2.35 4.45 5.30 6.05
8 Strathlone Estate Loop 6.58 9.35 ... 12.05 ... 2.35 On Req On Req On Req

9 Kirkley Gardens- Main Entry Kirkley Street 7.01 9.37 11.01 12.08 12.57 2.38 4.47 5.32 6.07
10 Lithgow Hospital 7.04 9.40 11.04 12.11 1.00 2.41 4.50 5.35 6.10
11 Treeview Estate 7.05 9.41 11.05 12.12 1.01 2.42 4.51 On Req On Req

6 Lemnos/Rabaul Streets 7.07 9.43 11.07 12.14 1.03 2.44 4.53 5.37 6.12
5 Small Arms Factory- opp in Methven Street 7.10 9.46 11.10 12.17 1.06 2.47 4.56 5.40 6.15
4 Lithgow Valley Plaza- Bus Shed inside Car Park 7.14 9.51 11.15 12.22 1.11 2.52 5.01 5.43 6.19
3 Opp Library- Main Street 7.18 9.56 11.20 12.27 1.14 2.55 5.05 5.46 6.22
2 Main Street Opp Cook St 7.19 9.57 11.21 12.28 1.15 2.56 5.06 5.47 6.23
1 Opp Court House Hotel- Main Street 7.20 9.58 11.22 12.29 1.16 2.57 5.07 5.48 6.24

Train to Sydney- Departs 7.26 (11.26) 11.26 (1.26) 1.26 (3.26) (5.26) (6.21) (7.17)

Saturday

am am pm
8.42 ... (11.10)
8.45 10.02 12.20
8.46 10.03 12.21
8.47 10.04 12.22
8.50 10.07 12.25
8.55 10.12 12.30
8.58 10.15 12.33
9.00 10.17 12.35
9.00 10.17 12.35
9.03 10.20 12.38
9.06 10.23 12.41
9.07 10.24 12.42
9.09 10.26 12.44
9.12 10.29 12.47
9.16 10.34 12.52
9.19 10.39 12.55
9.20 10.40 12.56
9.21 10.41 12.57
9.37 (11.37) (1.37)

Monday to Friday

map
ref am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Train Arrives from Sydney 6.00 7.12 8.45w (9.45) (10.15) (11.57) (12.58) (12.58) (1.58) (3.05) 5.05 (5.05)
1 Court House Hotel- Main Street 6.50 7.22 8.55 10.00 11.00 12.05 1.15 1.35 2.28 4.10 5.10 5.50
2 Lithgow Railway- opp in Main St at Post Office 6.51 7.23 8.56 10.01 11.01 12.06 1.16 1.36 2.29 4.11 5.11 5.51
3 Library- Main Street 6.51 7.24 8.57 10.02 11.02 12.07 1.17 1.37 2.30 4.12 5.12 5.52
4 Lithgow Valley Plaza- Bus Shed inside Car Park ... ... 9.00 10.05 11.05 12.10 1.20 1.40 2.33 4.15 5.15 5.55
12 Bunnings- Main Street 6.52 7.25 9.06 10.11 11.11 12.16 1.26 1.46 2.39 4.21 5.21 6.00
13 Musket Parade/Main Street 6.52 7.26 9.07 10.12 11.12 12.17 1.27 1.47 2.40 4.22 5.22 6.01
16 Gt Western Hwy/Tweed Street 6.57 7.30 9.11 10.16 11.16 12.21 1.31 1.51 2.44 4.26 5.26 6.05
15 Landa/Tweed Streets 7.01 7.34 9.15 10.20 11.20 12.25 1.35 1.55 2.48 4.30 5.30 6.09
14 Caroline Street/Gt Western Hwy 7.06 7.39 9.20 10.25 11.25 12.30 1.40 2.00 2.53 4.35 5.35 6.13
10 Lithgow Hospital 7.10 ... 9.24 10.29 11.29 12.34 1.44 2.04 ... 4.39 5.39 ...
14 Gt Western Hwy/Main Street- McDonalds 7.13 7.39 9.27 10.32 11.32 12.37 1.47 2.07 2.54 4.42 5.42 6.13
4 Lithgow Valley Plaza- Bus Shed inside Car Park ... ... 9.31 10.36 11.36 12.41 1.51 2.11 2.58 4.46 5.46 On Req

3 Opp Library- Main Street 7.17 7.41 9.34 10.41 11.40 12.46 1.55 2.16 3.01 4.50 5.50 6.15
2 Lithgow Railway- Main Street at Arcade 7.18 7.42 9.35 10.42 11.41 12.47 1.56 2.17 3.02 4.51 5.51 6.16
1 Opp Court House Hotel- Main Street 7.19 7.43 9.36 10.43 11.42 12.48 1.57 2.18 3.03 4.52 5.52 6.17

Train to Sydney- Departs 7.26 8.47w ... 11.26 ... 1.04 ... (2.26) 3.26 (5.33) ... (6.21)

Saturday

am am am pm
... 8.42 11.10 1.10
... 9.20 11.37 1.40
... 9.21 11.38 1.41
... 9.22 11.39 1.42
... 9.25 11.42 1.45
... 9.31 11.48 1.51

8.10 9.32 11.49 1.52
8.14 9.36 11.53 1.56
8.18 9.40 11.57 2.00
8.23 9.45 12.02 2.05
8.27 9.49 12.06 2.09
8.30 9.52 12.09 2.12
8.34 9.56 12.13 2.16
8.39 10.00 12.18 2.21
8.40 10.01 12.19 2.22
8.41 10.02 12.20 2.23

(9.37) (11.37) (1.37) (3.37)

Monday to Friday

map
ref am am am pm pm pm pm

Train Arrives from Sydney ... 8.45 11.14 11.57 12.58 5.24w 6.03
1 Opp Court House Hotel- Main Street ... 8.57 11.24 12.48 1.21 4.20 5.52

17 Lithgow Railway- outside in Railway Parade ... 8.58 11.25 12.49 1.22 4.21 5.53
18 Albert/Coalbrook Streets 6.57 9.02 11.29 12.53 1.26 4.25 5.57
19 Sandford Avenue/Crane Road 7.00 9.05 11.32 12.56 1.29 4.28 6.00
20 Macauley/Laidley Streets 7.02 9.07 11.34 12.58 1.31 4.30 6.02
21 Macauley/Mount Street turnaround ... 9.09 11.36 ... 1.33 4.32 ...

20 Macauley/Laidley Streets 7.02 9.10 11.37 12.58 1.34 4.33 6.02
22 Bells Road turnaround at bus shed 7.07 9.15 11.42 1.03 1.39 4.38 6.07
23 Inch/Bennett Streets 7.09 9.17 11.44 1.05 1.41 4.40 6.09
24 Opposite Bus Depot- Donald Street 7.10 9.18 11.45 1.06 1.42 4.41 6.10
25 Lithgow Workers Club- Tank Street 7.11 9.19 11.46 1.07 1.43 4.42 6.11
1 Court House Hotel- Main Street 7.12 9.20 11.47 1.08 1.44 4.43 6.12
2 Lithgow Railway- opp in Main St at Post Office 7.13 9.21 11.51 1.09 1.45 4.44 6.13
3 Library- Main Street 7.14 9.22 11.52 1.10 1.46 4.45 6.14
4 Lithgow Valley Plaza- Bus Shed inside Car Park ... 9.25 11.55 1.13 1.49 4.48 6.17

Train to Sydney- Departs 7.26 9.26 ... 1.26 (2.26) (5.33) ...

Monday to Friday

map
ref am am am pm pm pm

Train Arrives from Sydney ... 9.08 11.05 1.05 (3.05) 5.05
4 Lithgow Valley Plaza- Bus Shed inside Car Park ... 9.31 11.36 1.51 4.46 5.20
3 Opp Library- Main Street ... 9.34 11.40 1.55 4.50 5.24
2 Main Street opp Cook St ... 9.35 11.41 1.56 4.51 5.25
1 Opp Court House Hotel- Main Street ... 9.36 11.42 1.57 4.52 5.26

26 Chifley Road/Hartley Valley Road 7.05 9.41 11.47 2.02 4.57 5.31
27 Hartley Valley Road/Mort Street 7.06# 9.42# 11.48 2.03# 4.58 5.32#
28 Johnson/Whitton Streets 7.09 9.45 11.51 2.06 5.01 5.35
29 Cooinda Homes 7.12 9.48 11.54 2.09 5.04 5.38
4 Lithgow Valley Plaza- Bus Shed inside Car Park ... 9.52 11.58 2.13 5.08 5.42
3 Opp Library- Main Street 7.17 9.56 12.02 2.17 5.12 5.46
2 Lithgow Railway- Main Street at Arcade 7.18 9.57 12.03 2.18 5.13 5.47
1 Opp Court House Hotel- Main Street 7.19 9.58 12.04 2.19 5.14 5.48

Train to Sydney- Departs 7.25 ... (1.25) (3.25) 5.33 ...

Saturday

am am pm
7.15 10.15 (12.15)
8.00 10.41 12.45
8.01 10.42 12.46
8.05 10.46 12.50
8.08 10.49 12.53
8.10 10.51 12.55
8.12 10.53 ...

8.13 10.54 12.55
8.18 10.59 1.00
8.20 11.01 1.02
8.21 11.02 1.03
8.22 11.03 1.04
8.23 11.04 1.05
8.24 11.05 1.06
8.25 11.06 1.07
8.28 11.09 1.10
8.47 11.48 1.48

Saturday

am am pm
... 11.10 1.10

8.25 11.09 1.10
8.29 11.13 1.14
8.30 11.14 1.15
8.31 11.15 1.16
8.36 11.19 1.21

8.37#11.20# 1.22#
8.40 11.23 1.25
8.43 11.25 1.28
8.47 11.28 1.32
8.51 11.31 1.36
8.52 11.32 1.37
8.53 11.33 1.38

(9.37) 11.37 (1.37)

Effective February 2025

  Includes accessible services

For more information visit
www.lithgowbuslines.com.au 
or call (02) 6352 3888

Disclaimer: Information in this timetable is based on the latest 
details at the time of printing, and is subject to change 
without notice.

Version 3 
February 2025 

TG15089

How to use this timetable
• Go to the route map in this timetable and find the two  timing points  
 your bus stop is located between. 
• Then find these two timing points on the timetable. 
• Your bus is scheduled to arrive between the times  shown for these  
 points. Please arrive at your bus stop before your  bus is scheduled.

Your ticketing options
Fares and sections

Bus routes are broken into sections, so 
you only pay for the distance you travel. 
Tickets are based on these sections.

Adults are welcome to use any school 
service operating.

RED (Regional Excursion Daily) tickets

If you hold a Pensioner, Seniors Card or 
NSW War Widow/er concession card, you 
can purchase a RED ticket and qualify for:

• All day travel, without needing to pay for  
 another ticket. 
• Free transfers between RED ticket 
 bus operators.

How to use this timetable
• Go to the route map in this timetable and  
 find the two timing points your bus stop  
 is located between. 
• Then find these two timing points on 
 the timetable. 
• Your bus is scheduled to arrive between  
 the times shown for these points. Please  
 arrive at your bus stop before your bus is  
 scheduled.

School services
The School Student Transport Scheme 
(SSTS) is run by Transport for NSW in 
conjunction with schools and transport 
companies to enable eligible students to 
travel to and from school at no cost to the 
parents or guardians. Eligibility criteria apply.

Bus contacts
To plan your trip, get service info and 
make general enquiries.

Visit www.lithgowbuslines.com.au 
Call (02) 6352 3888 
Fax (02) 6351 3206 
Email info@lithgowbuslines.com.au 
Post to PO Box 319, Lithgow NSW 2790 
See us at 24 Donald St, Lithgow NSW 2790 
Office hours Monday to Friday, 8.30am–5pm



Lithgow
Station

Train towards
Dubbo & Broken Hill

Train
towards
Sydney

100
200
304Lithgow

100

100

100

200

200

200

600

600

636

636

304

304

304

500

500

500
600
636

1

2

3

4

5

6

7 8

9

10

11

12

1314

15 16

1718

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26

27

28

29

30

Lithgow Tourist
& Van

Park

Lithgow
General

Cemetery

Lithgow
Hospital

La Salle
Academy

Lithgow
Small Arms
Factory
Museum

Cooerwull
Public School

Tony Luchetti
Sportsground

Glanmire
Oval

Lithgow
Valley
Plaza

Marjorie
Jackson Oval

Bus
Depot

Lithgow
High School

Lake Pillans
Wetlands

Zig Zag
Public School

Bells
 Rd

Inch St

Inch St

Atkinson St

Laidley St

Macauley S
t

D
on

al
d S

t

Tank St

Sandford Ave

Co
al

br
oo

k St

Geordie St St
ep

he
ns

on
 S

t

A
lbert St

James St

Young St

Hoskins Ave

Mort St

Chifley Rd

H
ar

tl
ey

 V
al

le
y 

Rd

Berry St

Mort St

H
igh St

Whitton St

M aple Cres

Church St

Hill St

Cook StBent St

Li
th

go
w

 S
t

H
as

sa
ns

 W
al

ls
 R

d

Birdwood St

C
al

er
o 

St

Methven St

M
ar

tin
i P

de

Am
ien

s St

Rab
au

l S
t

Lem
nos St

First St

Ea
st

 S
t

Col Dre we D

r

W
oo

dl
an

ds
 D

r

Robina Dr
Kirkley St

Great W
este

rn
 H

w
y

Bayonet St

M
us

ke
t P

de

La
nd

a 
St

Tw
eed RdO

ute r Cres

Caroline Ave
Caroline Ave

Main St

Great W
estern Hwy

Cooerwull Rd

1.

Street Legend
1. Railway Pde

Lo
ckyer St

Andrew St

Inner Cres

Third St

H
assan St

Ram
say St Redgate StBr

id
ge

 S
t

Stew
a r t St

H
ayley St

Bennett St

Johnson St

Lithgow

Oaky Park

Corney
Town

Doctors
Gap

Vale of
Clwydd

Morts
Estate

Cobar Park

McKellars Park

Hermitage Flat

Pottery Estate

Sheedys Gully

Littleton

South Littleton

Bowenfels

South
Bowenfels

Train towards
Bathurst

Train
towards
Lithgow

600
636

32

33

34

Wallerawang
Public School

Barton A
ve

Co
m

m
en

s 
St

Lidsdale St

H
um

e 
A

ve

Lyon Pde

M
ain

 S
t

Pipers Flat Rd

13.

Street Legend
13. Cannelite St

Wallerawang

Continues
to Lithgow

Continues to Lithgow

Continues
to Portland
& Bathurst

Wallerawang Inset

600 Portland

600
636

636

35

36

37

W
alleraw

ang Rd

Vale St

W
ol

ga
n 

St

Williwa St

Ra
ilw

ay
 A

ve

Thompson St

C
or

le
tt

e 
St

Main St

Li
m

e 
St

Su
n

ny Corner Rd

14.
15.

Street Legend
14. Lett St
15. Cullen St

Portland

Continues
to Lithgow

Continues
to Bathurst

Portland Inset

Marrangaroo Fields Inset
Train towards

Dubbo &
Broken Hill

Train
towards
Lithgow

Continues
to Lithgow

Continues to
Portland & Bathurst

600
636

31

38

Lithgow City
Raceway

Lithgow
Golf Club

G
reat W

estern Hw
y

Girraween Dr

Korra St

Pimpala St

Continues to
Portland & Bathurst

Timing point

Train line/station

Bus route

Bus route number

Legend

North

100

1

Explanations
H Operates School Holidays.
S Operates School Days Only.
^ Pick up on Gt Western Hwy opposite McDonalds.
^^ Picks up on Gt Western Hwy opp Meadow Flat School.
* NSW TrainLink Coach Service from Railway Ave- times correct at time of 

print please check with NSW TrainLink to ensure still current.
Services operated by NSW TrainLink - please check for changes in times.
NSW TrainLink Trains- times correct at time of print please check with 
NSW TrainLink to ensure still current.

See other side for 
Routes 100–500 

BUS ROUTE MAP 100/200/304/500/600/636

PORTLAND - LITHGOW via Wallerawang (& return)600 LITHGOW to BATHURST via Wallerawang- Portland- Meadow Flat- Mt Lambie- Yetholme636
Monday to Friday

map
ref am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

Train Arrives from Sydney ... 7.10 7.10 ... ... 11.05 ... 1.05 ... ... ... 5.05
25 Lithgow Workers Club- Tank Street ... ... ... ... ... 11.19 ... 1.34 2.50S ... ... 5.33
1 Court House Hotel- Main Street ... 7.40S 7.25H ... ... 11.20 ... 1.35 2.51S ... ... 5.35
2 Lithgow Railway- opp in Main St at Post Office ... 7.41S 7.26H ... ... 11.21 ... 1.36 2.51S ... ... 5.36
3 Library- Main Street ... 7.42S 7.27H ... ... 11.22 ... 1.37 2.52S ... ... 5.37
4 Lithgow Valley Plaza- Bus Shed inside Car Park ... ... ... ... ... 11.26 ... 1.40 ... ... ... 5.40

14 Gt Western Hwy/Main Street- opp McDonalds ... 7.45S 7.30H ... ... 11.29 ... 1.43 2.54S ... ... 5.43
30 Lithgow Caravan Park- Cooerwull Road ... 7.47S 7.32H ... ... 11.31 ... 1.45 ... ... ... 5.45
31 Marrangaroo Fields- Gt Western Hwy ... 7.50S 7.35H ... ... 11.34 ... 1.48 2.56S ... ... 5.48

Opp Lithgow Correctional Ctre- Gt Western Hwy ... 7.52S 7.37H ... ... 11.36 ... 1.50 2.58S ... ... 5.50
Castlereagh Hwy/Wolgan Road ... 7.55S 7.42H ... ... 11.41 ... 1.55 3.13S ... ... 5.55
Lidsdale- Bells Corner ... ... 7.44H ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Blackman's Flat- Castlereagh Hwy/View St ... ... 7.46H ... ... ... ... ... 3.25S ... ... ...
Wallerawang turnoff- Barton Ave/Gt Western Hwy ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 3.00S ... ... ...

32 Wallerawang Bridge ... 8.02S ... ... ... 11.46 ... 2.00 3.10S ... ... 6.00
33 Wallerawang- Main Street ... 8.01S ... ... ... 11.45 ... 1.59 3.11S ... ... 5.59
34 Wallerawang- Hume St loop ... 8.05S ... ... ... ... ... 2.03 ... ... ... 6.03
35 Portland RSL Club ... 8.30S 7.57H ... 9.50 11.56 12.04 2.13 3.42S 4.35S 5.53 6.13
36 East Portland 6.40 8.35S 7.50H ... 9.45 11.59 12.00 2.17 3.40S ... ... 6.17
37 Portland Post Office 6.44 ... 7.53H ... 9.42 11.57 12.03 ... ... ... ... ...
33 Wallerawang- Main Street 6.55 8.01S 8.12H 8.58S 10.05 ... 12.22 ... 4.08S ... ... ...
32 Wallerawang Bridge ... 8.02S 8.07H 8.57S 10.00 ... 12.14 ... 4.07S 4.40S 6.01 ...
34 Wallerawang- Hume St loop ... ... 8.10H ... 10.01 ... 12.17 ... ... ... ... ...

Wallerawang turnoff- Barton Ave/Gt Western Hwy ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 4.45S 6.03 ...
Blackman's Flat- Castlereagh Hwy/View St ... 8.50S ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Castlereagh Hwy/Main Street 6.57 ... 8.14H 9.00S ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Lithgow Correctional Ctre- Gt Western Hwy 7.02 ... 8.19H 9.05S 10.12 ... 12.32 ... 4.19S 4.47S 6.05 ...

31 Marrangaroo Fields- Gt Western Hwy 7.04 ... 8.21H 9.07S ... ... ... ... 4.21S 4.49S 6.07 ...
38 Marrangaroo Fields- Girraween Drive ... ... 8.23H ... 10.15 ... 12.36 ... ... On Req On Req ...
30 Lithgow Caravan Park- Cooerwull Road 7.07 ... 8.25H 9.09S 10.19 ... 12.39 ... ... 4.52S 6.10 ...
14 Gt Western Hwy/Main Street 7.09 ... 8.27H 9.11S 10.22 ... 12.41 ... 4.27S 4.55S 6.15 ...
4 Lithgow Valley Plaza- Bus Shed inside Car Park ... ... 8.32H On Req 10.26 ... 12.45 ... ... On Req On Req ...
3 Opp Library- Main Street 7.15 ... 8.35H 9.16S 10.29 ... 12.48 ... 4.29S 4.58S 6.18 ...
2 Lithgow Railway- Main Street at Arcade 7.16 ... 8.36H 9.17S 10.30 ... 12.49 ... 4.30S 4.59S 6.19 ...
1 Opp Court House Hotel- Main Street 7.17 ... 8.37H 9.18S 10.31 ... 12.50 ... 4.31S 5.00S 6.20 ...

Train to Sydney- Departs 7.26 ... (9.26) 9.26 ... 1.04 ... (5.26) 5.26 (7.35) ...

Saturday

am pm
8.42 ...
8.55 ...
8.56 ...
8.57 ...
8.58 ...
9.01 ...
9.06 ...
9.08 ...
9.11 ...
9.13 ...
9.17 ...

... ...

... ...

... ...
9.24 ...
9.19 ...
9.22 ...
9.38 12.01

... 12.05

... 12.09

... ...

... 12.19

... 12.21

... 12.21

... ...

... ...

... 12.27

... 12.29

... On Req

... 12.31

... 12.34

... On Req

... 12.37

... 12.38

... 12.39

... (1.37)

Monday to Friday

map
ref am pm pm

Train Arrives from Sydney 7.00 12.58 2.58
25 Lithgow Workers Club- Tank Street 7.10 1.34 ...
1 Court House Hotel- Main Street 7.11 1.35 3.40S
2 Lithgow Railway- opp in Main St at Post Office 7.12 1.36 3.41S
3 Library- Main Street 7.13 1.37 3.43S
4 Lithgow Valley Plaza- Bus Shed inside Car Park ... 1.40 3.45S

14 Gt Western Hwy/Main Street- opp McDonalds 7.16 1.43 3.57S^
30 Lithgow Caravan Park- Cooerwull Road 7.18 1.45 ...
31 Marrangaroo Fields- Gt Western Hwy 7.20 1.48 4.00S

Opp Lithgow Correctional Ctre- Gt Western Hwy 7.22 1.50 4.02S
Castlereagh Hwy/Wolgan Road ... 1.55 ...
Wallerawang turnoff- Barton Ave/Gt Western Hwy 7.26 ... 4.05S

34 Wallerawang- Hume Ave loop ... 2.03 ...
32 Wallerawang Bridge 7.28 2.00 4.11S
33 Wallerawang- Main Street ... 1.59 ...
35 Portland RSL Club 7.40 2.13 ...
36 East Portland ... 2.17 ...

Mt Lambie- Gt Western Hwy- NSW TrainLink Stop ... ... 4.22S
Meadow Flat opposite school Sunny Corner Road 7.55 2.40 4.28S^^
Yetholme- Gt Western Hwy 8.02 2.45 4.35S
Raglan- Gt Westen Hwy- NSW TrainLink Stop 8.07 2.56 4.45S
Kelso- Gt Western Hwy 8.28 2.59 4.48S
Bathurst Railway Station- Keppel Street 8.45 3.05 4.52S
Bathurst City - Howick St  Stand A 8.50 3.00 4.59S

Monday to Friday

map
ref am pm pm

Bathurst Railway Station- Keppel Street 8.58 3.30S 4.52
Bathurst City - Howick St Stand A 9.02 3.35S 4.59
Kelso- Gt Western Hwy 9.07 3.40S 5.08
Raglan- Gt Westen Hwy- NSW TrainLink Stop 9.12 4.02S 5.14
Yetholme- Gt Western Hwy 9.21 4.12S 5.30
Meadow Flat opposite school Sunny Corner Road 9.28 4.19S 5.36

37 Portland Post Office 9.42 ... ...
36 East Portland 9.45 ... ...
35 Portland RSL Club 9.50 4.35S 5.50
32 Wallerawang Black Bridge 10.00 4.40S 5.58
33 Wallerawang- Main Street 10.05 ... ...
34 Wallerawang- Hume Ave loop 10.01 ... ...

Wallerawang turnoff- Barton Ave/Gt Western Hwy ... 4.45S 6.00
Castlereagh Hwy/Wolgan Road 10.08 ... ...
Opp Lithgow Correctional Ctre- Gt Western Hwy 10.12 4.47S 6.04

38 Marrangaroo Fields- Girraween Road 10.15 4.50S 6.07
30 Lithgow Caravan Park- Cooerwull Road 10.19 4.52S 6.09
14 Gt Western Hwy/Main Street- McDonalds 10.22 4.55S 6.12
4 Lithgow Valley Plaza- Bus Shed inside Car Park 10.27 4.59S 6.17
3 Opposite Library- Main Street 10.29 5.02S 6.20
2 Lithgow Railway- Arcade in Main St opp Post Office 10.30 5.03S 6.21
1 Opposite Court House Hotel- Main Street 10.31 5.04S 6.22

25 Lithgow Workers Club- Tank Street 10.33 5.05S 6.23
Train to Sydney- Departs (11.26) 5.26 (6.21)

Saturday

am pm
8.42 3.10
8.55 ...
8.56 ...
8.57 3.30*
8.58 ...
9.01 ...
9.06 ...
9.08 ...
9.11 ...
9.13 ...
9.17 ...

... ...
9.22 ...
9.24 ...
9.20 ...
9.42 ...
9.38 ...

... ...
9.52 ...
9.57 ...

10.02 ...
10.12 ...
10.17 4.25
10.22 ...

Saturday

am am pm
10.05 11.18 12.05

... 11.20 ...

... 11.25 ...

... 11.30 ...

... 11.39 ...

... 11.46 ...

... 12.01 ...

... 12.05 ...

... 12.09 ...

... 12.19 ...

... ... ...

... 12.21 ...

... 12.25 ...

... ... ...

... 12.27 ...

... On Req ...

... 12.31 ...

... 12.34 ...

... On Req ...

... 12.37 ...
11.05 12.38 1.05

... 12.39 ...

... On Req ...

... 12.48 1.15

BATHURST to LITHGOW via Yetholme- Mt Lambie- Meadow Flat- Portland- Wallerawang636


